Full list of payments made to projects in 2020

Project Name

GBP amount

Ascend M&C Saatchi

DID: Consortium Partners

Ethiopia Trachoma: AUD Accelerate
Inclusion Works: Consortium Partners
Ascend non-Sightsavers: Chad
Ascend EG LSTM:DRC

Ascend non-Sightsavers: Niger
Ascend LSTM Central

Ascend EG SCI: CIV

Ascend SCI Central

Ascend Mott Macdonald

Nigeria Trachoma AUD: Accelerate
Ascend Sightsavers: Guinea
Ascend Sightsavers: Nigeria
Ascend EG SCI: Niger

National Trachoma Elimination Tanzania
Ascend EG SCI: DRC

Pakistan CWF Trachoma FHF
Nigeria CWF Trachoma

Cote D'lvoire CDTI Northern Zone
Ascend Accenture PSIF Fund

Rural Eye Health Programme: Uttar Pradesh

Nigeria CO CWF Trachoma

Ascend Sightsavers: Ghana

The Right to Health: Breaking Down Barriers to EH (Pakistan)
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3,836,253.76
3,158,588.57
2,707,642.42
2,044,046.13
1,703,870.32
1,499,328.86
1,485,224.89
1,243,711.29
1,066,363.27
1,053,977.39
756,134.83
699,325.43
615,100.95
597,248.22
593,629.08
593,009.30
585,114.14
566,237.00
455,650.32
432,695.14
413,927.21
401,425.45
401,323.11
385,702.35
385,383.95

Sightsavers



Project Name

GBP amount

Tanzania CWF Trachoma
Advocacy of Uniting to Combat NTDs
Nigeria Co Trachoma: AUD Accelerate

Kenya CWF Trachoma

The Right to Health: Breaking Down Barriers to EH (Bangladesh)

Ascend EG LSTM: Liberia

District Eyecare Programme

Ascend EG LSTM: BKF

Ascend Sightsavers: Guinea Bissau

NTD (Onchocerciasis and Lymphatic Filariasis)
Rural Eye Health Programme: West Bengal
Rural Eye Health Programme: Madhya Pradesh
Yobe State SCH/STH

Guinea Trachoma: AUD Accelerate

Taraba State SCH/STH

Cameroon SCH/STH Far North Region
Rural Eye Health Programme: Odisha
Cameroon SCH/STH Littoral

87001 Cataract Surgeries

Ascend WaterAid

Burkina Faso: AUD Accelerate

Cameroon Trachoma: AUD Accelerate
Kenya CO CWF Trachoma

Cameroon SCH/STH South

Trachomatous Trichiasis Backlog Mali
Onchocerciasis Lymphatic Filariasis Benue

Eye Health in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Province
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379,664.00
361,263.68
331,892.63
328,759.00
304,054.83
274,339.82
266,139.14
217,678.01
201,936.39
174,275.42
159,055.49
157,720.71
147,373.07
147,320.07
140,555.89
136,551.41
126,245.89
125,675.95
124,806.74
119,352.00
116,720.91
115,668.92
114,973.73
110,966.68
106,809.86
105,836.30
104,175.70

Sightsavers



Project Name

GBP amount

Benin Trachoma: AUD Accelerate

Rural Eye Health Programme: Jharkhand
Senegal Trachoma: AUD Accelerate

IA PG2 Senegal Eye Health Project

Mali NTD (Sikasso and Koulikoro Regions)
Cameroon NTDs West Region

Trachoma Elimination Project

Cameroon SCH/STH North Region

Benin Mectizan

Super School of Five: Ethiopia

Ascend DRC Country Principle LSTM
Cameroon SCH/STH East Region

Ascend EG LSTM: Niger

Social Inclusion Programme: Rajasthan
Ascend EG LSTM: CIV

Boresha Macho Inclusive Eye Health Project
Maono Singida: Sustainable Provision of Eye Care
Inclusion Works: Bangladesh

Rural Eye Health Programme: Chhattisgarh
Strengthening Pakistan’s Response to Diabetic Retinopathy
Ascend EG SCI: Liberia

Ascend Sightsavers: Liberia

Kebbi State NTD Project

Improved Primary Eye Care Services
Truckers Programme: South Zone

IA PG2 Cameroon Inclusive Education Project

IA PG2 Senegal Inclusive Education Project
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104,163.53
101,536.84
100,024.90
98,376.65
97,702.40
97,482.36
95,039.38
94,204.63
90,990.28
89,939.24
89,466.99
87,770.50
85,753.19
83,918.22
83,397.15
83,297.47
79,852.26
78,150.18
77,164.65
76,847.10
76,820.54
73,980.27
73,728.44
69,713.35
64,195.39
62,384.61
61,399.68

Sightsavers



Project Name

GBP amount

BICO Malawi

Trachoma Control Project

Urban Eye Care Programme: South

Social Inclusion Programme: Uttar Pradesh
Ascend: non-Sightsavers DRC

TT/TS Study: DFID SAFE

Rural Eye Health Programme: Rajasthan
Inclusion Works: Kenya

Kwara State NTD Project

Urban Eye Health Programme: Madhya Pradesh
Rural Eye Health Programme: Bihar

Urban Eye Health Programme: West Bengal
Ascend Sightsavers: Benin

Malawi Inclusive Eye Health: South West Zone
Truckers Programme: North Zone

Cameroon West Region SCH/STH

Cameroon Nomads Research 186D

Social Inclusion Programme: Chhattisgarh
Sokoto State NTD

Social Inclusion Programme: Madhya Pradesh
Integrating School Health in Liberia

Urban Eye Health Programme: Rajasthan
Cameroon SCH/STH Adamaoua

Social Inclusion Programme: Jharkhand

IA PG2 SLE Eye Health Project

Inclusion Works: Nigeria

Inclusion Works: Uganda
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61,304.58
59,392.54
56,527.34
55,114.53
55,060.06
53,804.00
53,803.14
53,232.50
51,887.58
50,435.91
48,445.01
47,488.28
47,336.80
47,099.06
46,735.36
46,542.89
45,530.47
44,282.76
44,111.45
42,375.37
40,935.49
37,006.39
35,400.20
34,735.56
33,397.65
33,036.25
32,071.72

Sightsavers



Project Name

GBP amount

Urban Eye Care Programme: Bihar

Mali Eye Care MOH

Francophone DO Programme

Urban Eye Care Programme: Odisha

Togo Mectizan Distribution

Social Inclusion Programme: Odisha

Eliminating Blinding Trachoma: Tanzania T1
Ascend Sightsavers: Sierra Leone

Keep Sight: Glaucoma Orissa

IA PG2 Liberia Eye Health Project
Onchocerciasis Lymphatic Filariasis DRC

22030: Uganda New Inclusive Education Programme
Urban Eye Care Programme: Delhi

Mali Trachoma Project

Amrita Drishti Urban Eye Health Programme (UP)
Truckers Programme: East Zone

Empowering Disabled People’s Organisations
AIR

Cameroon Covid Activities: Political Participation
School Eye Health: Odisha

Inclusive Education Programme: Jharkhand
Senegal Political Participation: COVID Activities
Ghana Mental Health and Disability (ONE) Programme
School Eye Health: West Bengal

Senegal: COVID Activities Eye Health

School Eye Health: Madhya Pradesh

Kenya Co Trachoma AUD Accelerate
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31,834.11
31,744.85
31,541.45
30,959.78
29,472.20
28,191.07
27,810.66
27,809.55
25,898.08
25,716.93
25,127.20
25,025.76
24,572.13
24,313.92
24,285.01
24,086.80
23,518.85
23,182.40
22,983.46
21,630.26
20,225.38
19,791.76
19,604.73
18,971.46
17,989.39
17,455.03
16,809.66

Sightsavers



Project Name

GBP amount

Sierra Leone EH COVID Activities

Inclusive Education Programme: Madhya Pradesh

Kogi State NTD Project

IA PG2 Senegal Inclusive Election Project
National Eye Health Coordination

Nigeria Health Project

COECSA HSS

Inclusive Education Programme: Odisha
Tanzania CO CWF Trachoma

Urban Eye Health Programme: Uttar Pradesh
Inclusive ECDE Malawi

Pakistan School Screening Project

Urban Eye Health Programme: Jharkhand
Programme Development Fund

Truckers Programme: West Zone

Support to WAPMC

Country Level Advisory Support

National Rural Eye Health Programme
QEDJT Kenya Implementing Partner Non SSI
School Eye Health Programme: Jharkhand
IA PG2 Cameroon Inclusive Election Project
Cote D'lvoire Trachoma: AUD Accelerate
Eye Health in Muchinga and Eastern Province
Truckers Programme: Delhi

Social Inclusion Programme: West Bengal
Kenya Trachoma AUD: Accelerate

Senegal Inclusive Education: COVID Activities
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16,705.18
16,235.34
15,556.44
15,380.77
15,130.34
15,082.72
15,046.23
14,228.05
13,897.55
13,643.65
13,398.55
13,171.74
12,522.21
11,407.88
11,056.19
10,000.00
9,600.32
9,509.58
9,472.00
9,462.96
9,282.36
8,800.89
8,247.67
7,863.29
7,545.62
7,234.00
6,990.97

Sightsavers



Project Name

GBP amount

School Eye Health Programme: Uttar Pradesh
Cameroon COVID Activities: Inclusive Education
Improving Livelihoods for Young People with Disabilities
Health Systems Strengthening Through PHC Reforms
Economic Empowerment of Youth with Disabilities
The Gambia Trachoma Project

Sierra Leone Mectizan Distribution

Burkina Faso NTD Control Programme

Improved Access to Eye Care Services SWR Malawi
Eye Health: North West

Ascend Supply Chain

National Urban Eye Care Programme

National Truckers Programme

Keep Sight: Glaucoma Orissa

IA Partner Capacity Building Activities

Guinea Deworming SCH/STH MDA

Onchocerciasis Lymphatic Filariasis Uganda

Guinea Bissau Trachoma: Accelerate

NTD Research

Research in Onchocerciasis Alternative Treatment Strategies
DFID SAFE Tanzania Non-SSI IP

DFID SAFE Ethiopia Non-SSI IP

Onchocerciasis Lymphatic Filariasis Guinea Bissau
QEDJT: Zambia Implementing Partner

Non Project Expenditure

Total
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6,783.95
6,723.05
6,448.83
3,703.38
3,447.58
3,443.53
3,155.14
2,494.78
2,148.64
1,691.14
1,575.00
1,187.17
1,016.15
419.93
36.82

3.91

0.00
-3,846.51
-7,500.29
-9,579.21
-14,601.00
-17,242.00
-17,540.06
-27,510.88
-100,282.46
37,038,319.68

Sightsavers
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