Full list of payments made to projects in 2020

Project Name	GBP amount
Ascend M&C Saatchi	3,836,253.76
DID: Consortium Partners	3,158,588.57
Ethiopia Trachoma: AUD Accelerate	2,707,642.42
Inclusion Works: Consortium Partners	2,044,046.13
Ascend non-Sightsavers: Chad	1,703,870.32
Ascend EG LSTM:DRC	1,499,328.86
Ascend non-Sightsavers: Niger	1,485,224.89
Ascend LSTM Central	1,243,711.29
Ascend EG SCI: CIV	1,066,363.27
Ascend SCI Central	1,053,977.39
Ascend Mott Macdonald	756,134.83
Nigeria Trachoma AUD: Accelerate	699,325.43
Ascend Sightsavers: Guinea	615,100.95
Ascend Sightsavers: Nigeria	597,248.22
Ascend EG SCI: Niger	593,629.08
National Trachoma Elimination Tanzania	593,009.30
Ascend EG SCI: DRC	585,114.14
Pakistan CWF Trachoma FHF	566,237.00
Nigeria CWF Trachoma	455,650.32
Côte D'Ivoire CDTI Northern Zone	432,695.14
Ascend Accenture PSIF Fund	413,927.21
Rural Eye Health Programme: Uttar Pradesh	401,425.45
Nigeria CO CWF Trachoma	401,323.11
Ascend Sightsavers: Ghana	385,702.35
The Right to Health: Breaking Down Barriers to EH (Pakistan)	385,383.95

Project Name	GBP amount
Tanzania CWF Trachoma	379,664.00
Advocacy of Uniting to Combat NTDs	361,263.68
Nigeria Co Trachoma: AUD Accelerate	331,892.63
Kenya CWF Trachoma	328,759.00
The Right to Health: Breaking Down Barriers to EH (Bangladesh)	304,054.83
Ascend EG LSTM: Liberia	274,339.82
District Eyecare Programme	266,139.14
Ascend EG LSTM: BKF	217,678.01
Ascend Sightsavers: Guinea Bissau	201,936.39
NTD (Onchocerciasis and Lymphatic Filariasis)	174,275.42
Rural Eye Health Programme: West Bengal	159,055.49
Rural Eye Health Programme: Madhya Pradesh	157,720.71
Yobe State SCH/STH	147,373.07
Guinea Trachoma: AUD Accelerate	147,320.07
Taraba State SCH/STH	140,555.89
Cameroon SCH/STH Far North Region	136,551.41
Rural Eye Health Programme: Odisha	126,245.89
Cameroon SCH/STH Littoral	125,675.95
87001 Cataract Surgeries	124,806.74
Ascend WaterAid	119,352.00
Burkina Faso: AUD Accelerate	116,720.91
Cameroon Trachoma: AUD Accelerate	115,668.92
Kenya CO CWF Trachoma	114,973.73
Cameroon SCH/STH South	110,966.68
Trachomatous Trichiasis Backlog Mali	106,809.86
Onchocerciasis Lymphatic Filariasis Benue	105,836.30
Eye Health in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Province	104,175.70



Project Name	GBP amount
Benin Trachoma: AUD Accelerate	104,163.53
Rural Eye Health Programme: Jharkhand	101,536.84
Senegal Trachoma: AUD Accelerate	100,024.90
IA PG2 Senegal Eye Health Project	98,376.65
Mali NTD (Sikasso and Koulikoro Regions)	97,702.40
Cameroon NTDs West Region	97,482.36
Trachoma Elimination Project	95,039.38
Cameroon SCH/STH North Region	94,204.63
Benin Mectizan	90,990.28
Super School of Five: Ethiopia	89,939.24
Ascend DRC Country Principle LSTM	89,466.99
Cameroon SCH/STH East Region	87,770.50
Ascend EG LSTM: Niger	85,753.19
Social Inclusion Programme: Rajasthan	83,918.22
Ascend EG LSTM: CIV	83,397.15
Boresha Macho Inclusive Eye Health Project	83,297.47
Maono Singida: Sustainable Provision of Eye Care	79,852.26
Inclusion Works: Bangladesh	78,150.18
Rural Eye Health Programme: Chhattisgarh	77,164.65
Strengthening Pakistan's Response to Diabetic Retinopathy	76,847.10
Ascend EG SCI: Liberia	76,820.54
Ascend Sightsavers: Liberia	73,980.27
Kebbi State NTD Project	73,728.44
Improved Primary Eye Care Services	69,713.35
Truckers Programme: South Zone	64,195.39
IA PG2 Cameroon Inclusive Education Project	62,384.61
IA PG2 Senegal Inclusive Education Project	61,399.68



Project Name	GBP amount
BICO Malawi	61,304.58
Trachoma Control Project	59,392.54
Urban Eye Care Programme: South	56,527.34
Social Inclusion Programme: Uttar Pradesh	55,114.53
Ascend: non-Sightsavers DRC	55,060.06
TT/TS Study: DFID SAFE	53,804.00
Rural Eye Health Programme: Rajasthan	53,803.14
Inclusion Works: Kenya	53,232.50
Kwara State NTD Project	51,887.58
Urban Eye Health Programme: Madhya Pradesh	50,435.91
Rural Eye Health Programme: Bihar	48,445.01
Urban Eye Health Programme: West Bengal	47,488.28
Ascend Sightsavers: Benin	47,336.80
Malawi Inclusive Eye Health: South West Zone	47,099.06
Truckers Programme: North Zone	46,735.36
Cameroon West Region SCH/STH	46,542.89
Cameroon Nomads Research 186D	45,530.47
Social Inclusion Programme: Chhattisgarh	44,282.76
Sokoto State NTD	44,111.45
Social Inclusion Programme: Madhya Pradesh	42,375.37
Integrating School Health in Liberia	40,935.49
Urban Eye Health Programme: Rajasthan	37,006.39
Cameroon SCH/STH Adamaoua	35,400.20
Social Inclusion Programme: Jharkhand	34,735.56
IA PG2 SLE Eye Health Project	33,397.65
Inclusion Works: Nigeria	33,036.25
Inclusion Works: Uganda	32,071.72



Project Name	GBP amount
Urban Eye Care Programme: Bihar	31,834.11
Mali Eye Care MOH	31,744.85
Francophone DO Programme	31,541.45
Urban Eye Care Programme: Odisha	30,959.78
Togo Mectizan Distribution	29,472.20
Social Inclusion Programme: Odisha	28,191.07
Eliminating Blinding Trachoma: Tanzania T1	27,810.66
Ascend Sightsavers: Sierra Leone	27,809.55
Keep Sight: Glaucoma Orissa	25,898.08
IA PG2 Liberia Eye Health Project	25,716.93
Onchocerciasis Lymphatic Filariasis DRC	25,127.20
22030: Uganda New Inclusive Education Programme	25,025.76
Urban Eye Care Programme: Delhi	24,572.13
Mali Trachoma Project	24,313.92
Amrita Drishti Urban Eye Health Programme (UP)	24,285.01
Truckers Programme: East Zone	24,086.80
Empowering Disabled People's Organisations	23,518.85
AIR	23,182.40
Cameroon Covid Activities: Political Participation	22,983.46
School Eye Health: Odisha	21,630.26
Inclusive Education Programme: Jharkhand	20,225.38
Senegal Political Participation: COVID Activities	19,791.76
Ghana Mental Health and Disability (ONE) Programme	19,604.73
School Eye Health: West Bengal	18,971.46
Senegal: COVID Activities Eye Health	17,989.39
School Eye Health: Madhya Pradesh	17,455.03
Kenya Co Trachoma AUD Accelerate	16,809.66



Project Name	GBP amount
Sierra Leone EH COVID Activities	16,705.18
Inclusive Education Programme: Madhya Pradesh	16,235.34
Kogi State NTD Project	15,556.44
IA PG2 Senegal Inclusive Election Project	15,380.77
National Eye Health Coordination	15,130.34
Nigeria Health Project	15,082.72
COECSA HSS	15,046.23
Inclusive Education Programme: Odisha	14,228.05
Tanzania CO CWF Trachoma	13,897.55
Urban Eye Health Programme: Uttar Pradesh	13,643.65
Inclusive ECDE Malawi	13,398.55
Pakistan School Screening Project	13,171.74
Urban Eye Health Programme: Jharkhand	12,522.21
Programme Development Fund	11,407.88
Truckers Programme: West Zone	11,056.19
Support to WAPMC	10,000.00
Country Level Advisory Support	9,600.32
National Rural Eye Health Programme	9,509.58
QEDJT Kenya Implementing Partner Non SSI	9,472.00
School Eye Health Programme: Jharkhand	9,462.96
IA PG2 Cameroon Inclusive Election Project	9,282.36
Côte D'Ivoire Trachoma: AUD Accelerate	8,800.89
Eye Health in Muchinga and Eastern Province	8,247.67
Truckers Programme: Delhi	7,863.29
Social Inclusion Programme: West Bengal	7,545.62
Kenya Trachoma AUD: Accelerate	7,234.00
Senegal Inclusive Education: COVID Activities	6,990.97



Project Name	GBP amount
School Eye Health Programme: Uttar Pradesh	6,783.95
Cameroon COVID Activities: Inclusive Education	6,723.05
Improving Livelihoods for Young People with Disabilities	6,448.83
Health Systems Strengthening Through PHC Reforms	3,703.38
Economic Empowerment of Youth with Disabilities	3,447.58
The Gambia Trachoma Project	3,443.53
Sierra Leone Mectizan Distribution	3,155.14
Burkina Faso NTD Control Programme	2,494.78
Improved Access to Eye Care Services SWR Malawi	2,148.64
Eye Health: North West	1,691.14
Ascend Supply Chain	1,575.00
National Urban Eye Care Programme	1,187.17
National Truckers Programme	1,016.15
Keep Sight: Glaucoma Orissa	419.93
IA Partner Capacity Building Activities	36.82
Guinea Deworming SCH/STH MDA	3.91
Onchocerciasis Lymphatic Filariasis Uganda	0.00
Guinea Bissau Trachoma: Accelerate	-3,846.51
NTD Research	-7,500.29
Research in Onchocerciasis Alternative Treatment Strategies	-9,579.21
DFID SAFE Tanzania Non-SSI IP	-14,601.00
DFID SAFE Ethiopia Non-SSI IP	-17,242.00
Onchocerciasis Lymphatic Filariasis Guinea Bissau	-17,540.06
QEDJT: Zambia Implementing Partner	-27,510.88
Non Project Expenditure	-100,282.46
Total	37,038,319.68

